decreases during the after fatigue contraction due to onset of localized muscle

fatigue.

4.1.2 Cyclic Contraction

The results when subjects performed cyclic contractions have been tabulated in

Table 4-2 and 4-3. Table 4-2 contains the MDF value of each subject calculated

with 100ms time window at three points i.e. before fatigue, at half-time and after

fatigue during cyclic contractions while with time window of 50ms have been

tabulated in table 4-3.

From table 4-2, it is observed that for both channels 1 and 2, 30% of

subjects show clear shift in PDS towards lower frequencies as evident by A/B

MDF ratio while 15% subjects show reversed trend for both channels of PDS

shift. One of subjects show no change in MDF for either channel while the rest of

the subjects provide no clear result where one of the channels shows no MDF

change on onset of fatigue or shows reverse trend of PDS shift compared to

another channel.

5
2

Table 4- 2: MDF (Hz) of subjects during cyclic contractions.

Before Fatigue After Fatigue Fatigue at Half-Time

After to

Before Fatigue

Ratio (A/B)

After to

Before

Fatigue

Ratio (A/B)

Subject Channel 1 Channel 2 Channel 1 Channel 2 Channel 1 Channel 2 Channel 1 Channel 2

1 58.59 70.31 29.3 58.59 41.02 52.73 0.500085 0.83331

2 52.73 64.45 46.88 76.17 41.02 46.88 0.889057 1.181846

3 64.45 82.03 64.45 64.45 76.18 52.73 1 0.785688

4 52.73 58.59 70.31 58.59 41.02 52.73 1.333397 1

5 52.73 46.88 46.88 41.02 52.73 46.88 0.889057 0.875

6 52.73 52.73 41.02 58.59 41.02 52.73 0.777925 1.111132

7 76.17 52.73 64.45 58.59 64.45 64.45 0.846134 1.111132

8 41.02 35.16 58.59 46.88 35.16 41.02 1.428328 1.333333

9 82.03 76.17 52.73 64.45 52.73 64.45 0.642814 0.846134

10 46.88 70.31 52.73 70.31 52.73 70.31 1.124787 1

11 52.73 58.59 52.73 58.59 58.59 64.45 1 1

12 70.31 46.88 87.89 64.45 87.89 82.03 1.250036 1.374787

13 46.88 52.73 41.02 58.59 46.88 46.88 0.875 1.111132

14 46.88 70.31 58.59 64.45 41.02 64.45 1.249787 0.916655

15 70.31 76.17 58.59 52.73 70.31 46.88 0.83331 0.692267

16 52.73 70.31 41.02 46.88 52.73 70.31 0.777925 0.666761

17 41.02 46.88 52.73 64.45 58.59 64.45 1.285471 1.374787

18 64.45 52.73 41.02 46.88 41.02 52.73 0.636462 0.889057

19 64.45 58.59 58.59 52.73 64.45 64.45 0.909077 0.899983

20 70.31 58.59 64.45 46.88 46.88 58.59 0.91665 0.800137

5
3

Table 4- 3: MDF (Hz) of subjects during cyclic contractions using 50ms time window.

Before Fatigue After Fatigue Fatigue at Half-Time

After to Before

Fatigue Ratio

(A/B)

After to

Before

Fatigue

Ratio (A/B)

Subject Channel 1 Channel 2 Channel 1 Channel 2 Channel 1 Channel 2 Channel 1 Channel 2

1 46.88 82.03 46.88 46.88 35.16 46.88 1 0.571498

2 58.59 70.31 46.88 58.59 46.88 46.88 0.800137 0.83331

3 58.59 58.59 46.88 58.59 93.75 46.88 0.800137 1

4 58.59 82.03 58.59 70.31 46.88 70.31 1 0.857125

5 70.31 58.59 70.31 70.31 82.03 46.88 1 1.200034

6 58.59 70.31 35.16 70.31 59.59 58.59 0.600102 1

7 82.03 58.59 46.88 46.88 58.59 46.88 0.571498 0.800137

8 46.88 46.88 82.03 58.59 35.16 58.59 1.749787 1.249787

9 58.59 70.31 58.59 46.88 58.59 58.59 1 0.666761

10 82.03 58.59 58.59 70.31 58.59 70.31 0.714251 1.200034

11 58.59 46.88 70.31 58.59 46.88 58.59 1.200034 1.249787

12 70.31 46.88 105.47 70.31 93.75 93.75 1.500071 1.499787

13 93.75 82.03 46.88 58.59 46.88 46.88 0.500053 0.714251

14 46.88 70.31 70.31 82.03 58.59 70.31 1.499787 1.16669

15 82.03 93.75 70.31 70.31 82.03 46.88 0.857125 0.749973

16 46.88 58.59 46.88 46.88 46.88 58.59 1 0.800137

17 105.47 58.59 70.31 58.59 70.31 70.31 0.666635 1

18 70.31 46.88 58.59 46.88 58.59 70.31 0.83331 1

19 70.31 70.31 58.59 58.59 70.31 58.59 0.83331 0.83331

20 93.75 82.03 70.31 46.88 58.59 58.59 0.749973 0.571498

 54

From Table 4-3, it is observed that for both channels 1 and 2, no clear shift

in PDS towards lower frequencies is observed as evident by A/B MDF ratio. In

23% cases no change in MDF value was observed between before and after

fatigue values. Similar to Table 4-2, no clear visible pattern is observed.

Figure 4-3 shows the average median frequency (MDF) of all participants

for both channel 1 and 2 with their respective standard deviation for before and

after fatigue condition during cyclic contraction (window size: 100ms). Detailed

plots for individual participant value for both channels are included in Appendix